Amar Doshi, as a Chairman & Managing Director of the Company, in terms of the 

applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’) and rules made thereunder.  

Broad particulars of the terms of re-appointment of and remuneration payable to Mr. Amar Doshi 

are as under: 

Remuneration  

(Fixed Salary):   

Rs. 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand) per month inclusive 

of dearness and all other allowances. 

Minimum Remuneration: 

In the event of loss or inadequacy of profits in any financial year, during the tenure of the 

Managing Director, the Company shall pay remuneration to the Managing Director, within the

[...]

st

March 2021. 

4. SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the year under review, your Company’s Authorised Share Capital has been increased from 

Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

each to Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

30                                                                                                                                                                                   AARON INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

During the year under review, your Company’s issued, subscribed & paid up Equity Share Capital 

has been increased from Rs. 5,26,11,140/- (Rupees Five Crore Twenty Six Lakh Eleven Thousand 

One Hundred and Forty) consisting of 52,61,114 (Fifty Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred 

and Fourteen) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 10,04,39,390/- (Rupees Ten Crore Four Lakh 

Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety) consisting of 100,43,939 (One Crore Forty Three 

Lakh Nine Hundred and Thirty Nine) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each by way of issue of Bonus shares 

in the proportion of 10:11. 

5. TRANSFER TO RESERVES: 

The Company has not transferred any amount to the Reserves for the financial year ended 31